H.R. No. 135

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Reaching the pinnacle of achievement in the Boy 2 Scouts of America organization is indeed a reason for celebration, 3 and James Scott Karban of Waco truly merits legislative recognition 4 for attaining the rank of Eagle Scout; and

5 WHEREAS, A member of the Order of the Arrow, the Waco High 6 School junior has demonstrated unwavering commitment and integrity 7 as a leader during his scouting career; and

WHEREAS, The son of James and Elaine Karban, Scott Karban 8 steadily progressed through ever-challenging levels to reach his 9 goal, including meeting the rigorous requirements needed to earn an 10 impressive 35 merit badges; for his Eagle Scout project, he 11 12 solicited donations for materials, gathered a work crew, and 13 coordinated the placement of markers for nearly three dozen 14 formerly unmarked gravesites in the Rosemound Cemetery, previously 15 known as the Mexican National Cemetery, in Waco; and

16 WHEREAS, The resourcefulness and dedication to excellence 17 that Eagle Scout Karban has modeled in the pursuit of his goals 18 bring great pride to his family, his fellow scouts, and his 19 community, and it is most appropriate that he be honored at this 20 time; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas Legislature hereby congratulate James Scott Karban on attaining the rank of Eagle Scout and extend to him best wishes for continued success and fulfillment; and, be it further

1

H.R. No. 135

RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
prepared for Mr. Karban as an expression of high regard by the Texas
House of Representatives.

Jones of Dallas Dunnam Anderson

H.R. No. 135

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 135 was adopted by the House on February 17, 2005, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House